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Dear Sir - Madam.

C 15P Fabbrall I13AT a4 XX
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING CHB b336P |YESREEUW|SD U2AT v ¥
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I am the owner hirer of motor vehicle taxa, avhich was involved m the

above-mentioned accident.

Ihe motor sehicle taxi was surveved by vour appointed appraiser an the premises of M5 CHUNNI MOTOR
WORK PTE LTD. The accident was caused by vour insured's negligent driving and or management of ns
vehicle, Theretore. | am claiming damages and losses sustained by me against vou m connection with the

aceident based on the appraiser's recommendation.

O clamm s as follows;

1) Cost of Repair S5 ﬁ{L {Jét { i
2) Loss of Rental S8 % 363

3) Loss of Income 55 I\ G0 [T
4) GIA Report Fee SS ) fe
5) LTA Search Fee S8

6) Survey Report Fee 55

SS 4%, 0485 50

We enclose herewith the following relevant supporting documents

a) Authornsation Letter
b) Final repair lll(s)
¢) LTA Search

d) GLA report(s)

e) Insurance Certificate

Kindly look into the matter and revert as soon as possible. Thank vou.

Yours faithr'u?g’ ‘“-,a-'/f
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LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To Whom It May Concern :

r\'l ~ = 5 | .-:'_, :,;' LL - -
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, | S C L335F |
Ownerhirer of motor vehicle Registration No CHD ansured by

India International Insurance Pte Ltd under Policv No. MCOM 0016

do hereby authorize M/s Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd as my authorized representative to write.

negotiate and settle elaim on my behalf in my claim against the owner and/'or Motor Vehicle

& (% Fa
. ; b R .
Registration MNo. {E 2 i respect of the above mentioned acadent. | also

hereby authorize that the agreed settlement suni ( cost of repair. loss of use. earnings and rental.
Survev report fee. LTA fee & GIA report tee ) be made in favour of my representatn e. Mis
Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd and that the said pavment be forwarded to them as full and final

discharge of my claim.

W k-
Dated :
Signature : A’“*

{ CEJl‘I‘IDﬂIl}"{fI'IH]‘I if necessary )



Bypdnsurance Pie Lid {(Company Reg, Mo 1999935
Way #2401 AR Tov

A Sheatan

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicis No: YE 2888 linsd veh) |
SHB 6335P(trveh) | wmiodel: HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDi (A)

Date of Accident/ Time: 29/08/2016 i

Fepar Lstimate s 5 - —

Firal Bepaw Cont >
toss of Usa days at &
Fenta! 0f anyd b days at &

(kg -

LI/ Gl Geanat

Final Settiernent Sum (Global Sum) :$ 25,000.00
payee Name : Chunni Motor Work Pte Lid

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Repistered? I 1 VYES [X T OND  Glndiyindicate below)
Al foy Non GIA Registered Workshop: agreed Uabidity _ 100 (5
B} For GlA Registered Workshop: OOLA Scenarnio Moo

e 8]

EOLA Labidty

FAssessed Dabihty 1o be fifled snly for chain cofivons and fon coses whers BOEA doos not apily

o ke

NOTE:

PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED N THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT,
THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental chaim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement /invoices are not recefved within 7 doys of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use elaim
per the NIVIA rates

We/t confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our dient have/had/has against vou [AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver frortfeasor) far any and all losses {past/present/future} anising from this accident /

We confirmed that we have the apthe 'i.\{\Of our client to actfor and on thelr behaif in this accident,.- ;
/ ‘o /)
%’—}%.J"‘ / {//
("2 Oy

Signature of warkshop {epresentaﬁv’é"? Worksi’xup stamp Signatuwre of Witness / WQri\shop‘“f“é’rﬁﬁ"’ilf applicable)
Name of Representative CHEN 77}"{\" FEM G Mame of Witness Wil gr TEp
Date: f 0 7 Date:

i 02(08 /202 at 02/ 08/ 02z

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representaty
Name of AXA's surveyor fRepresenta tive.

bate:02/08/2022

R ———
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ARACustomer Centre 803-23/22
Telephone: +65 GEBU ABES - aracomsg



Crunnt Motor WoRK
Pte LTD

TAX INVOICE

DATE
17.10.2016

INVOICE NO
ST

ROSEZALI BIN JAFFAR VEHICLE NO
APT BLK 17 TECK WHYE LANI SHB 6335 P
#12-163 MAKI
SINGAPORE a80017 HYUNDAI
MODEL
1410

ACC DATETIMI
0082016 @ 06:530 HRS

lnvoice for Cost of Repair
Fotal Cost of Repair Amount
"";Lil..l H _ Yo = S |

Total Inveice Amount

S 3R.000.00

5 2 AG0.00
TS 40.660.00

(SINGAPORE DOLLARS FORTY THOl SAND SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONL Y)

MJ_‘

Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, AMEK AutoPoint #03-19

GST Registration No, : 2009231100 Company Registralion MNo

el (RS 24D 2 £ 1
Fel; (656542 7162 [/ 6542 5119 Fax: (65) 6542 630




Our Ref:  CT16081300

comrort

| g

Date: 13 September 2016

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 29/08/2016 @ 06:50 hrs

ALONG BKE > SLE AFTER DIARY FARM EXIT
INVOLVING YE2888U, SLD8139T

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHB6335P (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ROSEZALI BIN JAFFAR IC
NO S8203228B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $130.54 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183



SHB 6335P

B8 SN I | maEma®) et 8]
NAME OF DRIVER MILEAGE READING MILEAGE HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
DATE TRAVELLED (KM) Ha ég
FROM TO
29.08.2016 In Loyang Work Shop 6:50 rd
22.09.2016 Return to Sin Ming il 17:00

-/




Invoice

~

[

Our Ref No:
Date of Request:

GENERAL
INSURANCE

ASSOCIATION

YA T

C=v = ' GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

GR-16-101365
31/08/2016

Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd
Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A
#01-05/06 AMK Autopaint

Singapore 568047

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

hitps://singapore.merimen.com'claims index.cfm?fusebox= MTRsas&fu...

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
10 Anson Road, #06-16 International Plaza, Singapore 079903
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

Dear SirfMadam,

Enquiry Date 31/08/2016

Enquiry By CHRIS LIM

TP Vehicle No YE2888U

Accident Date 29/08/2016

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
YE2888U AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 25/11/2015-24/11/2016 6338 7288
Thank You.

The images provided to you are laken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of
Singapere and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of

or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

31/08/16 1:40 PM



[nvoice

of 2

" GENERAL
INSURANCE

ASSOCIATION

Qur Ref No:
Date of Request:

GR-16-101365
31/08/2016

Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A
#01-05/06 AMK Autopoint

Singapore 568047

Dear SirfMadam,

https://singapore.merimen.com claims index.cfim?fusebox=MTRsas&fu...

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

10 Anson Road, #06-16 International Plaza, Singapore 079203
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Enguiry Date 31/08/2016

Enquiry By CHRIS LIM

TP Vehicle No. YE2888U

Accident Date 29/08/2016

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S%)

TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO [] Cash [ ] Chegue

31/08/16 1:40 PM



ST UBLAVE 1 #0123 PAYA UBEINDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (063) 62303501 1A\

09 September 2016

Chan Chen Chye

Blk 520 Pasir Ris Street 52
#10-21

Singapore 510520

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/AXA16016456/wg3
YOUR REF : YE 2888U

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YE 2888U / SHB 6335P & OTHERS ALONG BKE TO PIE ON
29/08/2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third
party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the
owner of SHB 2888U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. Basing on
the circumstances of the accident reported it was a 4 vehicle Chain Collision, your vehicle is the last vehicle.

We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. You
intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to Vivianlau@lkkauto.com_within 10 days if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim



SUUBIAVE L#01-25 PAYA UBTINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL @ 1063 62363361 FAN (065 62364315

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without our prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us 6841 8625 or email us at
Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vivian Lau

Case Handler

DID: 6841 8625

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



8/2/22, 2:16 PM Merimen e-Claims

Claim Audit

=l AUDIT TRAIL

No. On Audit Remarks
01 Sep Cim Veh
1 2016  Model (203141) HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDi (A).
08:40 Changed
01 Sep Reg No: SHB6335P. Policy No: P1693215. Acct Date: 2016/08/29. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AXA In
2 2016 CIm Created surance Singapore Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd (HQ). Ins.Status => Inco
08:40 ming Claim
01 Sep -
3 2016 zgéiczed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):
12:44 9
01 Sep Adj Next
4 2016 Rpt Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2016/09/13
12:44 Changed
01 Sep -
5 2016 2:: Mandate ,  oved:8000.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.
12:44
01 Sep Assignment
6 2016 1st
13:14 Accessed
01 Sep
7 2016 Label Added (469):VNI.
14:55
01 Sep .
8 2016 ol AJUSIEN [yone) > MA CHIN FOOK
14:55 &
05 Sep
Label
9 2016 (469):VNI.
11:24 Removed
05 Sep Adj Im.
10 2016 Advice Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2016/09/13
11:27 Submitted
11 581J7an Adj Rpt
09:59 Initiated
1 ;glJ;” CIm Details
09:59 Notified
13 égf;n Adj Mandate Cur.Req:45075.50:Dear Xinyou, We advise our recommendation as follows: (a) Liability : 100%
11:30 Request (b) Quantum : COR :$ 40,660.00 LOU/Rental :$ 4,413.50 ( LOR-$ 3263.50 ($ 130.54 x
26 Jan Adj Next Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2016/09/13. Mandate Remarks: Dear Vivian As spoken on 18 Jan 20
14 2017 Rpt 17, please let us know the calculation on whether it is economical to repair the vehicle. Thank you.
09:23 Changed Best Regards Xinyou
15 381J7an Adj Mandate Maintained:Dear Vivian As spoken on 18 Jan 2017, please let us know the calculation on whether i
09:23 Set t is economical to repair the vehicle. Thank you. Best Regards Xinyou
12 Jun Adjuster
16 2019 Tax Invoice Submitted Tax Invoice: -> AC1903876.
14:22 1Issued
12 Jun -
17 2019 gﬂf):?ttted Amt:38000.00. Late Remarks:
14:22
18 ;Sng;m Adj Invoice
14:22 Submitted
19 Aug Cclm
19 2020 Cancelled:NO DEV
15-44 Cancelled
25Jan Cim
20 2021 Cancelled
13:42 Reopened
25Jan Ins Send
21 2021 Back Adj
13:42 Rpt
25Jan Adj Next
22 2021 Rpt Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/01/27
13:42 Changed
25 Jan -
23 2021 2:: Mandate \ . ntained.
13:42
04 Oct -
24 2021 ggar:s';date Cur.Req:25554.42:Liability: 100%(BOLA 28). $25,554.42(all-in).
13:44
01 Aug Adj Next
25 2022 Rpt Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/01/27
17:36 Changed
01 Aug -
26 2022 2:: Mandate \ . oved:25554.42.
17:36

By
[I] Shailendra
Kumar

[I] Shailendra
Kumar

[I] Chen Xinyou

[I] Chen Xinyou

[I] Chen Xinyou

[A] CATHERINE
CHONG KAI LING

[A] Agnes Lim Su
Hoon

[A] Agnes Lim Su
Hoon

[A] Agnes Lim Su
Hoon

[A] Agnes Lim Su
Hoon

[A] NUR

SHAQILAH BTE
ABDOL WAHAB
[A] NUR
SHAQILAH BTE
ABDOL WAHAB

[A] VIVIAN LAU
PEI FENG

[I] Chen Xinyou

[I] Chen Xinyou

[A] Suwanna Te-
Uttaruang

[A] Suwanna Te-
Uttaruang

[A] Suwanna Te-
Uttaruang

[I] Chan Kian
Chuan

[I] Chan Kian
Chuan

[I] Chan Kian
Chuan

[I] Merimen
Administrator

[I] Merimen
Administrator

[A] CHEW HSIAO
TONG

[I] Khor Saw
Theng

[1] Khor Saw
Theng

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=503782&extid=206407&CFID=964...
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https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=96426375&CFTOKEN=c634b9bf743de5fb-970BB2F6-D264-479C-7EBD86E610476902&USID=3251&RID=9102040
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=96426375&CFTOKEN=c634b9bf743de5fb-970BB2F6-D264-479C-7EBD86E610476902&USID=3251&RID=9102040
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=96426375&CFTOKEN=c634b9bf743de5fb-970BB2F6-D264-479C-7EBD86E610476902&USID=3251&RID=9102040
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=96426375&CFTOKEN=c634b9bf743de5fb-970BB2F6-D264-479C-7EBD86E610476902&USID=3251&RID=9102040&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D503782%26extid%3D206407%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=96426375&CFTOKEN=c634b9bf743de5fb-970BB2F6-D264-479C-7EBD86E610476902&USID=3251&RID=9102040

8/2/22, 2:16 PM Merimen e-Claims

Date From 4|75 ¥ pateTo 4|5 [ Audit Type  None v

ACTIVITY |

[18/01/2017 11:30] VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG:

seek mandate via merimen

[18/01/2017 11:15] VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG:

send video to AXA

[07/09/2016 15:55] VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG:

Confirm accident details inform TP claim. OI involved in 4CC OI is the last veh. agree to settl and aware NCD will be affected. Letter send out
[01/09/2016 13:19] CATHERINE CHONG KAI LING:

Please be informed that vehicle currently not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

: : - Co Name
Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name (Branch) Amount

LKK Auto LKK Auto
1246179 051f92p7_23°216 O(%T.Es(t::rs)e Motor Consultants | Consultants | SHB6335P 10.70
el ] Pte Ltd Pte Ltd (HQ)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=503782&extid=206407&CFID=964... 2/2



